

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

## International Women's Week Celebrated at ICFAI University

9th Mar 2020

An awareness programme on "Gender Equality Sensitisation" was conducted at the ICFAI University, Jharkhand, as a part of International Women's Week Celebrations, wherein students and staff participated enthusiastically and shared their views. Ms. Rashmi Saha, Social Activist and Founder of Mukty Mission was the guest of Honour.

Welcoming the audience to the function, Prof Arvind Kumar, Registrar highlighted the importance of Women in today's society and the need for Gender Equality Sensitization. Prof O R S Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University gave the message that Women have excelled in various fields, despite several challenges. "We are proud that women students and alumni of our University performed better than their male counterparts in academics, extra-curricular activities and professional careers", added Prof Rao..

Ms. Rashmi Saha shared her own experiences on the challenges faced in different fields and how she handled them successfully. She also advised women on precautions to prevent sexual harassment at workplace and also in public places. She also highlighted the need for airing grievances, if any, to the right authorities.

Faculty members of the University, Dr. Rumna Bhattacharyya, Dr. Bijoya Ganguly, Dr. Sweta Singh and Dr. Pallavi Kumari also addressed the event.

The vote of thanks was proposed by Dr Sweta Singh.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA, BCom, BCA,BA( Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.